Fairfield County

2012 Population Estimates For Cities, Villages, and Townships

Name

Fairfield County

Amanda village

Baltimore village

Bremen village

Buckeye Lake village (pt.)
Canal Winchester city (pt.)
Carroll village

Columbus city (pt.)
Lancaster city

Lithopolis village (pt.)
Millersport village
Pickerington city (pt.)
Pleasantville village
Reynoldsburg city (pt.)
Rushville village
Stoutsville village

Sugar Grove village
Tarlton village (pt.)
Thurston village

West Rushville village
Balance of Fairfield County

Amanda township
Amanda village

Balance of Amanda township

Berne township
Sugar Grove village

Balance of Berne township

Bloom township
Canal Winchester city (pt.)
Carroll village (pt.)
Lithopolis village (pt.)

Balance of Bloom township

Clearcreek township
Stoutsville village
Tarlton village (pt.)

Balance of Clearcreek township

Columbus city (pt.)

Greenfield township
Carroll village (pt.)
Lancaster city (pt.) *

Balance of Greenfield township

Hocking township
Lancaster city (pt.) *

Balance of Hocking township

Lancaster city (pt.) *
Liberty township
Baltimore village

Balance of Liberty township

Madison township

continuead

Census
4/1/10

146,156

737
2,966
1,425

15

815

524
9,666

38,780
1,074
1,044

18,205

960

910

302

560

426

0

604

134

67,009

2,706
737
1,969
5,088
426
4,662
8,466
361
12
1,065
7,028
4,057
560

0
3,497
9,666
5,665
512
26
5,027
4,672
0
4,672
38,754
7,916
2,966
4,950
1,682

Population

Estimates
Base
4/1/10 (a)

146,156

737
2,966
1,425

15

815

524
9,666

38,783
1,078
1,044

18,207

960

910

302

560

426

0

604

134

67,000

2,706
737
1,969
5,088
426
4,662
8,466
361
12
1,069
7,024
4,057
560

0
3,497
9,666
5,565
512
26
5,027
4,672
0
4,672
38,757
7,916
2,966
4,950
1,682

Estimate
7/1/12

147,474

741
2,968
1,438

15

839

524
9,834

38,880
1,148
1,047

18,619

955

915

304

563

423

0

607

135

67,519

2,728
741
1,987
5114
423
4,691
8,610
371
12
1,139
7,088
4,065
563

0
3,602
9,834
5,613
512
26
5,075
4,698
0
4,698
38,854
7,968
2,968
5,000
1,685

Ohio

Average
Annual Rate
of Change (b)

0.4%

0.2%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.8%
0.1%
2.8%
0.1%
1.0%
-0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
-0.3%
n.a.
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%

0.4%
0.2%
0.4%
0.2%
-0.3%
0.3%
0.8%
1.2%
0.0%
2.9%
0.4%
0.1%
0.2%
n.a.
0.1%
0.8%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.2%
n.a.
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.0%
0.4%
0.1%



Fairfield County

2012 Population Estimates For Cities, Villages, and Townships

Name

Pleasant township
Lancaster city (pt.) *
Pleasantville village (pt.)
Balance of Pleasant township
Richland township
Rushville village
West Rushville village
Balance of Richland township
Rush Creek township
Bremen village
Balance of Rush Creek township
Violet township
Canal Winchester city (pt.)
Lithopolis village (pt.)
Pickerington city (pt.)
Reynoldsburg city (pt.)
Balance of Violet township
Walnut township
Buckeye Lake village (pt.)
Millersport village
Pleasantville village (pt.)
Thurston village
Balance of Walnut township

Census
4/1/10

6,083
0

571
5,612
2,195
302
134
1,759
3,893
1,425
2,468
38,5672
454

9
18,205
910
18,994
6,841
15
1,044
389
604
4,789

* - Anomalous geography reported by the Census Bureau.
n.a. - Could not calculate. Division by zero. *---* Denotes that entity did not exist as currently structured as of April 1, 2010, Census Day.

Population

Estimates
Base
4/1/10 (a)

6,080
0

571
5,509
2,195
302
134
1,759
3,893
1,425
2,468
38,5672
454

9
18,207
910
18,992
6,841
15
1,044
389
604
4,789

Estimate
7/1/12

6,122
0

569
5,653
2,217
304
135
1,778
3,928
1,438
2,490
39,165
468

9
18,619
915
19,154
6,873
15
1,047
386
607
4,818

Ohio

Average
Annual Rate
of Change (b)

0.3%
n.a.
-0.2%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.7%
1.4%
0.0%
1.0%
0.2%
0.4%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
-0.3%
0.2%
0.3%

(a) Used for calculating average annual rate of change. (b) Average annual rate of change from April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2012.

Source: Population Estimates Division, U.S. Census Bureau. Prepared by: Office of Research, Ohio Development Services Agency.



