Fairfield County 2012 Population Estimates For Cities, Villages, and Townships Population



	Population Estimates			Average	
	Census	Base	Estimate	Annual Rate	
Name	4/1/10	4/1/10 (a)	7/1/12	of Change (b)	
Fairfield County	146 156	146 156	147 474	0.49/	
Fairfield County	146,156	146,156	147,474	0.4%	
Amanda village	737	737	741	0.2%	
Baltimore village	2,966	2,966	2,968	0.0%	
Bremen village	1,425	1,425	1,438	0.4%	
Buckeye Lake village (pt.)	15	15	15	0.0%	
Canal Winchester city (pt.)	815	815	839	1.3%	
Carroll village	524	524	524	0.0%	
Columbus city (pt.)	9,666	9,666	9,834	0.8%	
Lancaster city	38,780	38,783	38,880	0.1%	
Lithopolis village (pt.)	1,074	1,078	1,148	2.8%	
Millersport village	1,044	1,044	1,047	0.1%	
Pickerington city (pt.)	18,205	18,207	18,619	1.0%	
Pleasantville village	960	960	955	-0.2%	
Reynoldsburg city (pt.)	910	910	915	0.2%	
Rushville village	302	302	304	0.3%	
Stoutsville village	560	560	563	0.2%	
Sugar Grove village	426	426	423	-0.3%	
Tarlton village (pt.)	0	0	0	n.a.	
Thurston village	604	604	607	0.2%	
West Rushville village	134	134	135	0.3%	
Balance of Fairfield County	67,009	67,000	67,519	0.3%	
Amanda township	2,706	2,706	2,728	0.4%	
Amanda village	737	737	741	0.2%	
Balance of Amanda township	1,969	1,969	1,987	0.4%	
Berne township	5,088	5,088	5,114	0.2%	
Sugar Grove village	426	426	423	-0.3%	
Balance of Berne township	4,662	4,662	4,691	0.3%	
Bloom township	8,466	8,466	8,610	0.8%	
Canal Winchester city (pt.)	361	361	371	1.2%	
Carroll village (pt.)	12	12	12	0.0%	
Lithopolis village (pt.)	1,065	1,069	1,139	2.9%	
Balance of Bloom township	7,028	7,024	7,088	0.4%	
Clearcreek township	4,057	4,057	4,065	0.1%	
Stoutsville village	560	560	563	0.2%	
Tarlton village (pt.)	0	0	0	n.a.	
Balance of Clearcreek township	3,497	3,497	3,502	0.1%	
Columbus city (pt.)	9,666	9,666	9,834	0.8%	
Greenfield township	5,565	5,565	5,613	0.4%	
Carroll village (pt.)	512	512	512	0.0%	
Lancaster city (pt.) *	26	26	26	0.0%	
Balance of Greenfield township	5,027	5,027	5,075	0.4%	
Hocking township	4,672	4,672	4,698	0.2%	
Lancaster city (pt.) *	0	0	0	n.a.	
Balance of Hocking township	4,672	4,672	4,698	0.2%	
Lancaster city (pt.) *	38,754	38,757	38,854	0.1%	
Liberty township	7,916	7,916	7,968	0.3%	
Baltimore village	2,966	2,966	2,968	0.0%	
Balance of Liberty township	4,950	4,950	5,000	0.4%	
Madison township	1,682	1,682	1,685	0.1%	

continued

Fairfield County 2012 Population Estimates For Cities, Villages, and Townships



Name	Population			
		Estimates		Average Annual Rate of Change (b)
	Census 4/1/10	Base 4/1/10 (a)	Estimate 7/1/12	
Lancaster city (pt.) *	0	0	0	n.a.
Pleasantville village (pt.)	571	571	569	-0.2%
Balance of Pleasant township	5,512	5,509	5,553	0.4%
Richland township	2,195	2,195	2,217	0.4%
Rushville village	302	302	304	0.3%
West Rushville village	134	134	135	0.3%
Balance of Richland township	1,759	1,759	1,778	0.5%
Rush Creek township	3,893	3,893	3,928	0.4%
Bremen village	1,425	1,425	1,438	0.4%
Balance of Rush Creek township	2,468	2,468	2,490	0.4%
Violet township	38,572	38,572	39,165	0.7%
Canal Winchester city (pt.)	454	454	468	1.4%
Lithopolis village (pt.)	9	9	9	0.0%
Pickerington city (pt.)	18,205	18,207	18,619	1.0%
Reynoldsburg city (pt.)	910	910	915	0.2%
Balance of Violet township	18,994	18,992	19,154	0.4%
Walnut township	6,841	6,841	6,873	0.2%
Buckeye Lake village (pt.)	15	15	15	0.0%
Millersport village	1,044	1,044	1,047	0.1%
Pleasantville village (pt.)	389	389	386	-0.3%
Thurston village	604	604	607	0.2%
Balance of Walnut township	4,789	4,789	4,818	0.3%

^{* -} Anomalous geography reported by the Census Bureau.

n.a. - Could not calculate. Division by zero. *---* Denotes that entity did not exist as currently structured as of April 1, 2010, Census Day.

(a) Used for calculating average annual rate of change. (b) Average annual rate of change from April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2012.

Source: Population Estimates Division, U.S. Census Bureau. Prepared by: Office of Research, Ohio Development Services Agency.